PEB No. 0651-0011	28-2001 U.S. Dept. of Commo Patent and Trademark Of
	Patent and Trademark Of
AAA 2 2 2001 H Please record 101	650594 narks: 3 37.0
	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: Meritor Light Vehicle Systems France</li> <li>Internal Address:</li></ul>
Security Agt Change of Name X_ Other <u>Correction of Conveying Party</u> Execution Date:10/10/2000	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new app</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/601,545</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached:	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total no. of applications and Patents involved
Name: <u>Theodore W. Olds, Carlson, Gaskey &amp; Olds</u> Address: <u>400 W. Maple, Suite 350</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.1 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
City: <u>Birmingham</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48009</u>	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number: Carlson, Gaskey &amp; Olds #50-1482 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents of the orig	March 16, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and document: <u>2</u>
/27/2001 TDIAZ1 00000095 501482 09601545	

11 The second s second se second s second s second se MERITOR - FR9801231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, François BREYNAERT

residing at 15, Avenue de Bruxelles, 14000 CAEN (France)

## have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Noise suppression system for a permanent-magnet motor for activating a functional device in a motor vehicle".

for which I/we make/have made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

> WHEREAS, MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE SYSTEMS - FRANCE Tour GAN - CEDEX 13, 92082 PARIS LA DEFENSE 2 (France)

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me/us on

and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE SYSTEMS - FRANCE

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

> BREYNAERT François BREYNAERT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set my/our hand this 10th day of October 2000

> Inventor: -P.D. Address :

Inventor: P.O. Address :

> PATENT REEL: 011617 FRAME: 0268

**RECORDED: 03/22/2001**